District I - (505) 393-6161 New Mexico Form C-1 40
1625 N. French Dr ]
Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised 06/99
gli—sl‘gs;—“t‘ (505) 748-1283 Oil Conservation Division
. P18
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District IV - (505) 827-7131 L ~
APPLICATION FOR o
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT -
I Operator and Well ‘
Operator name & address OGRID Number '
Amoco Production Company '
P.O. Box 3092 - -960778
Houston, TX 77253
Contact Party Phone
Melissa Velasco-Price 281-366-2548
Property Name Well Number AP| Number
Gallegos Canyon Unit 368 30-045-26878
uL Section Township { Range Feet From The | North/South Line | Feet From The | East/West Line | County
Cc 26 28N R12W 97%‘, North 1925 West San Juan
1. Workover
Date Workover Commenced: Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
March 16 2000 Pictured Cliffs
Date Workover Completed:
March 20 2000
lil. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of productlon prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of Texas )
) ss.
County of Harris )
Melissa Velasco-Price , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this Well.

To the best of my knowledge, this apphcatnon and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table for

i Permitting Assistant Date October 24 2000
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of [<!'~\Octobq\vf"/\ m
Notary Public
My Commission expires: 10-22-04 i ”‘mmf* :F—‘“mm! Tm——— K
W DAL A L NER t
[2% caies N .
FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY: 5 Ny commission Expires 10-22.04)
VL. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL: ;

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced weil is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

Signature District Supervisor OCD District

completed on }' 20 , oo
% S Date

’( j /o/ﬁo/ﬂ‘)

VIL DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF Q'AXA TION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:
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Well: GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT No.: 368
Operator: AMOCO PRODUCTION CO API: 3004526878
Township: 28N Range: 12W Section: 26 Unit: C Type: Federal

County: Sa Accumulated Oil: 0(BBLS) Gas: 652616(MCF) Water: 5680(BBLS) Days Produced: 3396
Year: 1990 ‘

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: A
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 11562 31 0 0 11562
February 0 10463 28 28 0 22025
March 0 12267 31 31 0 34292
April 0 11013 30 30 0 45305
May 0 11762 31 31 0 57067
June 0 10495 30 30 0 67562
July 0 9717 31 30 0 77279
August 0 9445 31 30 0 86724
September 0 4478 30 30 0 91202
October 0 3970 27 31 0 95172
November 0 4483 30 30 0 99655
December 0 10226 30 30 0 109881
Year: 1991

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: A
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 4281 248 31 0 114162
February 0 3670 364 26 0 117832
March 0 3638 29 29 0 121470
April 0 3278 30 30 0 124748
May 0 2929 0 31 0 127677
June 0 2105 0 30 0 129782
July 0 2547 0 24 0 132329
August 0 1392 0 29 0 133721
September 0 1578 0 30 0 135299
October 0 1180 0 31 0 136479
November 0 1718 30 30 0 138197
December 0 2133 31 31 0 140330
Year: 1992

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: A
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3038 165 31 0 143368
February 0 28 0 1 0 143396
March 0] 0 0 0 0 143396
April 0 4127 150 30 0 147523
May 0 4512 155 31 0 152035
June 0 3563 144 26 0 155598
July 0 44899 107 31 0 160097
August 0 4587 158 30 0 164684
September 0 3879 184 26 0 168563
October 0 4577 199 31 0 173140
November 0 3984 354 29 0 177124
December 0 3935 302 31 0 181059



Year: 1993
Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: P
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 3182 131 31 0 184241
February 0 2565 105 28 0 186806
March 0 2688 0 30 0 189494
April 0 3101 0 30 0 192595
May 0 3012 0 31 0 195607
June 0 6286 0 30 0 201893
July 0 7265 0 27 0 209158
August 0 7251 0 31 0 216409
September 0 9179 0 30 0 225588
October 0 7305 0 31 0 232893
November 0 7402 17 30 0 240295
December 0 11225 30 31 0 251520
Year: 1994

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. QOil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 12344 114 31 0 263864
February 0 10768 38 28 0 274632
March 0 11361 27 31 0 285993
April 0 11116 22 30 0 297109
May 0 11458 15 31 0 308567
June 0 10387 18 30 0 318954
July 0 10484 9 30 0 329438
August 0 8612 10 31 0 338050
September 0 5694 7 25 0 343744
October 0 8584 13 31 0 352328
November 0 8912 10 26 0 361240
December 0 8901 13 31 0 370141
Year: 1995

Poo!l KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 6858 13 29 0 376999
February 0 5831 9 28 0 382830
March 0 5921 21 31 0 388751
April 0 5061 31 30 0 393812
May 0 4855 33 31 0 398667
June 0 5707 25 30 0 404374
July 0 6651 22 31 0 411025
August 0 4755 26 24 0 415780
September 0 6080 28 30 0 421860
October 0 4510 27 25 0 426370
November 0 5686 27 30 0 432056
December 0 6823 28 31 0 438879
Year: 1996

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAE Pool Status: F

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accurn. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 4932 32 31 0 443811



February 0 4561 45 29 0 448372
March 0 7977 24 31 0 456349
April 0 4978 24 30 0 461327
May 0 3114 30 31 0 464441
June 0 2583 13 30 0 467024
July 0 2163 0 31 0 469187
August 0 1124 17 31 0 470311
September 0 1214 19 26 0 471525
October 0 1402 8 31 0 472927
November 0 3594 47 30 0 476521
December 0 2529 63 31 0 479050
Year: 1997

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1233 110 31 0 480283
February 0 1068 100 28 0 481351
March 0 994 99 31 0 482345
April 0 913 77 30 0 483258
May 0 0 0 0 0 483258
June 0 0 0 0 0 483258
July 0 0 0 0 0 483258
August 0 0 0 0 0 483258
September 0 0 0 0 0 483258
October 0 0 0 0 0 483258
November 0 1211 27 11 0 484469
December 0 6243 22 31 0 490712
Year: 1998

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Qil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accurn. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 8116 22 31 0 498828
February 0 7409 38 28 0 506237
March 0 8443 2 31 0 514680
April 0 8271 3 30 0 522951
May 0 7201 0 31 0 530152
June 0 4219 7 30 0 534371
July 0 5565 17 31 0 539936
August 0 4457 0 25 0 544393
September 0 6958 14 30 0 551351
October 0 7500 25 31 0 558851
November 0 7037 0 28 0 565888
December 0 7431 8 31 0 573319
Year: 1999

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodt Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 7665 9 31 0 580984
February 0 6271 23 28 0 587255
March 0 6788 0 31 0 594043
April 0 6744 0 30 0 600787
May 0 6352 1 31 0 607139



June 0 4965 88 30 0 612104
July 0 4333 72 19 0 616437
August 0 7322 109 31 0 623759
September 0 6158 89 30 0 629917
October 0 4104 114 31 0 634021
November 0 3365 141 30 0 637386
December 0 2847 45 31 0 640233
Year: 2000

Pool KUTZ PICTURED CLIFFS, WEST (GAS Pool Status: F
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1975 117 31 0 642208
February 0 1266 30 29 0 643474
March 0 2110 0 27 0 645584
April 0 7032 80 30 0 652616



